

New management at CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH

- Volkmar Schink is no longer managing director of CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH.
- Julija Komarovic has taken over as managing director

Karlsruhe, 04/15/2020.

Volkmar Schink is no longer managing director of CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH. The management of CRONIMET Holding GmbH and Schink agreed on this by mutual consent. Schink was Managing Director of CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH and Cronileg Rohstoffhandelsgesellschaft mbH since 2017. The management of CRONIMET Holding thanks Volkmar Schink for the cooperation and wishes him all the best for his private and professional future.

The succession of Volkmar Schink at CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH was taken over by Julija Komarovic on March 26, 2020. She has been working in various positions in the CRONIMET Group since October 2015. Especially in her position as Managing Director of Minerals Supply Africa (MSA) LTD in Rwanda she was able to prove her abilities as a responsible and determined creator. With her experience and commitment, Julija Komarovic fulfills the prerequisites for successfully shaping the further development of CRONIMET Legierungen Dortmund GmbH.

About the CRONIMET Holding Group

The CRONIMET Holding Group, based in Karlsruhe, is a 100% family-owned company. The CRONIMET Holding Group is a worldwide specialist for stainless steel scrap, ferroalloys and primary metals. The company has been supplying raw materials for the stainless steel producing industry for four decades. The focus lies on trade & sales, recycling and production & services. The CRONIMET Holding Group was founded in 1980 and today has over 70 subsidiaries worldwide with more than 1500 employees.

PRESS RELEASE OF THE CRONIMET HOLDING GROUP



PR contact: CRONIMET Holding GmbH Stavros Georgiou Press Officer Südbeckenstrasse 22 DE-76189 Karlsruhe Fon: +49 (0) 721-95225-476 public-relations@cronimet.de cronimet.com

